

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14215/2007

DIRECTOR HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND ANR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAQIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) NO.15875/2007 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15875/2007 (IV-B)
(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE)

Date : 05-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 15875/2007

It is submitted that the standing counsel for the State of Punjab is changed. Now, ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms Ranjeeta Rohatgi will be representing the State of Punjab.

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by the erstwhile Advocate.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar